
562 FINANCE 

77.—Cash Income and Expenditure of Canadian Life Companies and Cash Income 
and Expenditure in Canada of Life Companies other than Canadian Com­
panies, 1913-1917. 

Schedule. 1913. 1914. 1915. 1916. 1917. 

INCOME. 

Canadian Companies— 
Net premium income.... 
Consideration for annui-

Interest and dividends 
on stocks, etc 

Sundry items 

$ 

33,728,176 

3,810,677 

12,219,117 
237,932 

35,273,895 

3,523,477 

13,561,140 
408,118 

$ 

38,492,314 

1,699,598 

14,512,703 
133,224 

41,626,425 

2,332,401 

16,004,312 
287,869 

$ 

46,997,715 

1,448,569 

17,637,462 
148,946 

Total cash income 49,995,902 52,766,630 54,837,839 60,251,007 66,232,692 

British Companies— 
Net premium income— 
Consideration for annui-

Interest and dividends 
on stocks, etc 

Sundry items 

1,904,486 

1,000 

1,757,322 
6,028 

1,906,690 

307 

1,903,351 
6,514 

2,071,284 

307 

1,933,401 
2,197 

1,903,433 

158 

1,889,512 
712 

1,956,835 

308 

1,936,229 
-102 

Total cash income1... 3,668,836 3,816,862 4,007,189 3,793,815 3,893,270 

American Companies— 
Net premium income— 
Consideration for annui-

Interest and dividends 
on stocks, etc 

11,815,933 

135,627 

2,746,319 

13,118,951 

20,892 

3,301,999 
33,640 

14,476,565 

12,217 

3,633,145 
15,237 

15,830,132 

62,968 

3,944,510 
49,538 

18,138,725 

148,542 

4,215,168 
Sundry items 429,036 

13,118,951 

20,892 

3,301,999 
33,640 

14,476,565 

12,217 

3,633,145 
15,237 

15,830,132 

62,968 

3,944,510 
49,538 41,170 

Total cash income1... 15,126,915 16,475,482 18,137,164 19,887,148 22,543,605 

EXPENDITURE. 

Canadian Companies— 
Payments to policyhold-

General expenses 
Dividends to stockhold-

16,601,436 
10,539,236 

583,683 

19,405,276 
10,998,450 

453,682 

25,909,382 
11,322,408 

690,436 

24,147,117 
12,253,485 

510,816 

27,570,554 
14,017,950 

549,005 

Total expenditure 
Excess of income over 

expenditure 

British Companies— 
Payments to policyhold-

General expenses 
Dividends to stockhold-

j 27,724,355 

22,271,547 

1,810,311 
511,352 

30,857,408 

21,909,222 

1,606,784 
609,386 

37,922,226 

16,915,613 

2,182,843 
508,519 

36,911,418 

23,339,589 

1,990,050 
485,907 

42,137,509 

24,095,183 

1,997,904 
494,348 

Total expenditure1  

Excess of income over 
expenditure 

2,321,663 

1,347,173 

2,216,170 

1,600,692 

2,691,362 

1,315,827 

2,475,957 

1,317,858 

2,492,252 

1,401,018 

2,321,663 

1,347,173 

2,216,170 

1,600,692 

2,691,362 

1,315,827 

2,475,957 

1,317,858 

1 Income and expenditure in Canada. 


