77.—Cash Income and Expenditure of Canadian Life Companies and Cash Income and Expenditure in Canada of Life Companies other than Canadian Companies, 1913-1917.

		<u> </u>		· <u>_</u>	
Schedule.	1913.	1914.	1915.	1916.	1917.
Income.	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Canadian Companies— Net premium income Consideration for annui-	33,728,176	35,273,895	38,492,314	41,626,425	46,997,715
ties	3,810,677	3,523,477	1,699,598	2,332,401	1,448,569
on stocks, etc Sundry items	$\begin{array}{c} 12,219,117 \\ 237,932 \end{array}$	13,561,140 408,118	14,512,703 133,224	16,004,312 287,869	17,637,462 148,946
Total cash income	49,995,902	52,766,630	54,837,839	60,251,007	66,232,692
Deitich Commentes					
Net premium income	1,904,486	1,906,690	2,071,284	1,903,433	1,956,835
Consideration for annuities	1,000	307	307	158	308
Interest and dividends on stocks, etc	$\substack{1,757,322\\6,028}$	$1,903,351 \\ 6,514$	$\substack{1,933,401\\2,197}$	$^{1,889,512}_{712}$	$1,936,229 \\ -102$
Total cash income <sup>1</sup>	3,668,836	3,816,862	4,007,189	3,793,815	3,893,270
American Companies— Net premium income	11,815,933	13,118,951	14,476,565	15,830,132	18,138,725
Consideration for annuities	135,627	20,892	12,217	62,968	148,542
Interest and dividends on stocks, etc Sundry items	2,746,319 429,036	3,301,999 33,640	3,633,145 15,237	3,944,510 49,538	4,215,168 41,170
Total cash income1	15,126,915	16,475,482	18,137,164	19,887,148	22,543,605
Expenditure.					
Canadian Companies—					
Payments to policyhold- ers	16,601,436 10,539,236	19,405,276 10,998,450	25,909,382 11,322,408	24,147,117 12,253,485	27,570,554 14,017,950
Dividends to stockhold- ers	583,683	453,682	690,436	510,816	549,005
Total expenditure	27,724,355	30,857,408	37,922,226	36,911,418	42,137,509
Excess of income over expenditure		21,909,222	16,915,613	23,339,589	24,095,183
British Companies— Payments to policyhold-		4 000 804	0.100.049	1 000 050	1,997,904
ers	$\begin{array}{c} 1,810,311 \\ 511,352 \end{array}$	1,606,784 609,386	2,182,843 508,519	1,990,050 485,907	494,348
Dividends to stockhold- ers		_	_	_	
Total expenditure <sup>1</sup>	2,321,663	2,216,170	2,691,362	2,475,957	2,492,252
I TOME CADCILLIANCE					

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Income and expenditure in Canada.